

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13453/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2014  
in RFA No. 3302/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

JASWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 13446/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Ms.Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
Mr.Samrat Jasra, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil Grover, AAG  
Mr.Satish Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms.Nupur Singhal, Adv.  
Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respective petitioner(s), submits  
that the issues raised and canvassed in these petitions are  
identical with the issues raised and considered by this Court in

the case of Balbir Singh @ Balbir & Ors. etc.etc. Vs. State of Haryana & Ors. etc.etc., Civil Appeal Nos.3926-3940 of 2015, decided on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2015.

Taking note of the statement so made by learned counsel for the petitioner(s), these petitions are also disposed of in the same terms, conditions, observations and directions as contained in the case of Balbir Singh @ Balbir & Ors. etc.etc. (supra).

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar